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Elec'tr'i'c'i.ty and Réléted Water Resources Act (1967) Tk %, KEMEOEINIZ, The

Water Tax Act :(1967) B+ Water Tariff (Realization) Rules (1975) itk - T

5, o -
$N~»@®Kﬁ%wm;iatfmﬁﬁ%\%%ﬁ&@ﬁﬂ*iﬁ%éﬁﬁ@%bfm%oﬂ
ok EEFEEEE . BB THN, PAROTER, KEFEEICLDEEIND, BN
Feld. EMBNS TEARICBE SN B, AAARVE KEEEODPADSVEEE L, fER
B LW, BEEE, AREE - SENR - ARGGER CAREETR PN L. HE
REFELTOEY, LidisT, HROBEHREHEO—B L L TOSANOBFETEA,
IR O SRR E A Z T 5 © &R CRT XM BRANE B,

B R, FORMA . B LEELE0ANEEE U, KEEBISHE O B i 0
TEEINHERIBLAELY, Kulekhani Y40 TROWS &I, HITARDFIL LI
B HEBD ASEAERIRAL L TV 5o BROOHD 0TI, KRS ES AORRE TIN5 X
BEEETH D, HTOSEEBA s - ErRY L h D,

3-2 M&E -BEXUCFE

23— OBRBUER, EECRDEO 199144 AOBEE L TOYFBHETS b, Lih-
T EROSHEHETEASEL TOEW, TN TOME - ik, 199144 H ORRE DI
S B OB LATbh5 b0 & TSNS, 199049 AMAOME - BBEERS - 1~
3= 5iRT e SREHPEPEAUEENOTHEOLBKIC BV TR -~ LIoRY, THERH
BHAHOBAERR LRSS ET2b0TEHD ., LEZOWKE. Bliws 5 —0oH
b, RERERCEREHORF OIS HNE LT3, FE R, BBl E IR s “L
O ERHABEOKSEE B, Tl BHZoEREERM O I Erhomisl & T, A
B, SR, BN, SBARE. kA ¥ FSOENNERO 50 %~OER. TREOCTRZOR
FEEA~OBIBHHEE, LHBAR. 23 v v—F, Bova o, KGR, REESG. 240, B
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$£3—1 RA—LIRAFFE 1990,/91 - 1988789

Rs.in million

1990/91 1989/90 1988/89
A, LBt 19791714 18665. 310 18005. 006
i —fk 7464.960 6768.859 5676. 242
i, BHgEREM  12326. 754 11896.451 . 12328.764
B. W& 12637. 612 10864, 855 © 9457.467
i A 10128, 248 9036. 222 776.866°
B Y S 9631749 9036.222  1776.866
FHOH 196.500 PP
i, PMEEEIER 2509, 363 1828. 633 1680. 601
' R 1934. 074 1509.009 - 1363822
SR 575,289 319, 624 316. 779
B8 (+) RIE () ~7154. 102 ~7800.455 ~8547.539
C. 20MhELH 7154. 102 7800, 455 - 8547, 539
i AEERE 5512, 145 6050. 455 5666. 440
- 519. 605 840. 505 507. 823
£ | 4992. 540 5209. 950 5158, 617
i ENEA 1641. 957 1750, 000 1330.000
W OF 891. 957 1050. 000 1320, 000
= & EEL 750. 000 700. 000 10,000
iii, EE/NT v AOEH) S 0. 000 1551. 099
(-Fl) '

Higl : Ministry of Finance, HMG, 1990 ; Budget speech of the year 1990 - 91,
Kathmandu p. 26, S
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Minister of

Agricﬁltu_re
Depar iment Department Depar tment Depar tment ‘
of of Food and of Livestock of Cooperative
Agriculture Agriculture Development Development
' Marketing & Animal Health
Services

Agricultural Input Corporation
Agricultural Development Bank
Cernitral Food Research Laboratory
Cotton Development Committee

- Dairy Development Corporation

Nepal Tea Development Corporation
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MINISTRY OF FINANCE

State Minister
Secretary

. Foreign Aid & Coordination Division:

Addi. Secretary
Joint Secretary

1. Under Secretary 4

Industry. Communications
& Electricity
a) Section Officer

Electricity &

-Communication
b) Section Officer

Industiry. Commerce
Supplies

2 Under Secretary
Agriculture. Irrigation
Related Division
a) Section Officer
Agriculture.
h) Section Officer 5,
Irrigation

3. Under Secretary

Social Sectior, Health 6.

Education

a) Section Officer
Health

b} Section Officer

" Education, Planning
& Training

—_— 18_

Under Secretary
Coordination Division

~UNDP, Volunteers. Training

General. Meeting & Hospitality

International Financing

a) Section Officer
Volunteer, UNDP
Coordinator

b) Section Officer
ADB, World Bank

¢) Section Officer
International Finance

d) Section Officer
Coordination

Under Secretary
IRD .
a) Section Officer

Under Secretary

Works & Transport

a) Section Officer

Under Secretarr
Forestiry & Land Reform
a) Section Officer
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291

HIMAL AYA

KUMAUN

(BASHYAL"

1982)

80°

| GANGETIC ALLUVIAL PLAIN
SIWALIK SERIES (TERTIARY)

1l CENTRAL CRYSTALLINE
12 TETHYS SEDIMENTS

2
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EA— 4 PR - FPGIROALT - ATHIE— 19814

ey/m & AH B K E B ADEEAE

H 3B 1,955,611 994,505 961,106 42,378 16.1
Rapti Zone 876,723 438,810 437,913 10,482 83.6
Pyuthan 157,669 17,424 80,245 1,309 120.4
Rolpa =~ 168, 166 82,378 85,788 . 1,879 89.5
Rukum- 132,432 67,124 65,308 2,877 46.0
Salyan | 152,063 76,029 76,034 1,462 104.0
Dang Deokhuri | 266,393 135,355 130,538 2,955 90.1
Bheri Zone 836,402 129,859 406,543 10,545 _ 79.3
Banke 205,323 107,240 98,083 2,337 87.9
Bardiva 199,004 103,873 95,165 2,025 98.3
Surkhet 166,195 83,382 82,814 2,451 67.8
Dailekh 186,527 83,450 83,077 1,502 110.9
Jajarkot 99,312 51,908 47,404 2,230 4.5
Karnali Zone . 242,486 125,836 116,650 21,351 1.4
Dolpa 22,043 11,489 10,574 7,889 2.8
Jumla 68,797 35,830 32,907 2,531 27.2
Kalikot 87,638 45,224 42,414 1,741 50.3
Mugu S 43,705 22,672 21,033 3,535 12.4
Humu T a 20,303 10,581 9,722 5,655 3.6
i Es 1,520,089 675,717 644,372 19,539 67.6
Seti Zone 794,911 401,020 393,891 12,550 63.3
Bajura 74,649 37,745 36,004 2,188 34.1
B jhang 124,010 62,206 61,804 3,422 36.2
Achhan 185,212 89,935 95,277 1,680 110.2
Doki 153,135 75,158 77,979 2,025 75.6
Kailali 257,905 135,978 121,927 3,235 79.7
Mahakali Zone 525,178 274,697 250,481 6,989 75.1
Kanchanpur 168,97t 93,171 75,800 1,610  105.0
Dade!dhura 86,853 44,595 42,258 1,538 56.5
Baitadi 179,136 90,804 88,332 1,519 117.9

- Darchula 90,218 46,127 44,091 2,322 - 38.9

8 ¢ Statistical Pocket Book Nepal, 1980.
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 SERCFHKE 50T b BRI R X AT WY, EEET O - RIS o

EBREHNRDBELE INBZTCES I, RHIRKCEOTEBRSEME LTRIB - ¥ b o+ v R=

(e ~ORREED B A TH B L VDI TV 3,

 Mahakali MABW T 0 Y 2 2 b OSAHE & IE2ASMOIHE: (BBAL: /ha) 2B
R

2 2% E = M

R o 7 I N N -
| mk K M oiy me ¥ owk *OME ooy omy @

BOR B IN 263 178 086 06 047 053 18 138 064 056 054 053

R OB W - ~ - -
(I & i ?ﬁ ) 2.8 ,1.88 0.85 | 0.49 1.6 1.22? 0.68 0.58

WhHOHEYE 281 188 084 058 052 0565 17 142 093 0561 058 0.5}
%ﬁ i g~ 33 1:.9 1.14 1.0 0.6 - 2.1 1.5 098 07 066 055

{148 : Socio — Ecomonic Benchmark Study Mahakali Drrigation Project (Stage — 1), 1983

2N S EME L Sy R OPEEDCTEMAINCOBRLNE S HIED 5h 5,
thgaf - MAAHOFEMPERL - TERT, HXAOBEPITHETH B Lo, HiE
BT CH U . RIS  OHEIPAE R 200k, 87 A . BED 5% 100kg /F/
BAEESNRG, —XOKER—REEHEI VSR, 1,500n/ B O/EEENTH b, BillE
CRELAVLRTVS, TOX '5 kDB Banke, Bardia }& 0f Surkhet 2% O—#ic
: FRE s H, Hill ‘J’—V'Gtiﬁﬂiﬁ"%iﬁ%#ﬁlcmmBn't"h%'ao Terai /' — ¥ CldffiEILER O
AV SRTOS, MHKKNORSEE LA EIEGEITH 0 IR ALER 550 &
EWRIETS 5, T - EIHICIE, REOWHRRIT 6h5 C Eaud, BRI, £
ERUVEEDORBY A7 AREEEFHEANMBEHELTVS, BEAZDERD
Nepalgunj R U Rajapur it H0TH + —ZOFEMEFTL . MTAKEOTLTH 5,

(3) #% 2

FAN—VEIZBY AHRE T A VF R & L TORENES S BHA#H RS 2V F R
D58 BIHA L TS, E4HDY ZRHERICHIE L T, BHARENCHESATL
5o  1087./884F R IX A H 6,852ha, $tfiH 8,580ha, RA#H 6,363ha Oft 21,795ha
OHkA T O 1988, BI4FR I, £ LT 5,237ha, 9,426ha ¢’ 8,394ha 07t 23,067ha
CAE SN, BERIRE B RBUAR b — 7%, 2D D EREN 10,544 R U
12,446 AR S Rz, MR B RIEOBKES 5 LT kb, % DT
T 5,
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F4 5 PG R O A D B b

T WP BB fom A 2EF

i) R WU (ke/ha) EACha) AEERCY) B (ke/ha) AW Cke/ha)
1984/85 123380 225550 1828 98380 178980 1819 1968
1985/86. 130370 244290 1874 103010 184180 1788 2016

~ 1986/87 121650 20380 1678 105050 171910° 1636 1779
1987/88 138600 266690 1924 112080 186340 1663 2095
1988/89 146940 312620 2128 114710 245810 2143 2264
- bmERay - |
1984/85 -104560 128770 1232 37060 45900 1239 1417
1985/86 107330 _ 138810  [293 12500 53230 1251 1421
1986/87 111570 142880 1280 13630 55460 127 1386
1987/88 - 124800 154330 1236 18860 56730 1161 1338
1988/89 138140 188700 1366 - 47770 68640 1437 1484
- % B . o
1984/85 21210 19770 932 11930 10730 - 899 926
1985/86 20670 19950 985 12480 11880 952 913
1986/87 20810 19790 951 12630 12010 951 913
1987/68 19670 18560 944 14060 12430 881 911

| 1988/83 19230 18540 964 12740 12250 962 1003
N ) -
1984/85 77220 74870 970 58360 56630 970 181
1985/86 89530 96300 1075 - 66190 67240 1016 1239
1986/87 100260 - 115260 - 1150 71300 78780 1105 1309
1987/88 119120 128320 1077 75360 71470 948 1248
1988/89 125910 155750 1237 81830 94090 1150 1385
A E - '
1984/85 9690 © 8130 839 5790 4700 812 857
1985/86 11930 9070 760 6200 4770 769 799
1986/87 11320 9500 839 5880 4760 810 864
1987/88 11580 9330 797 5690 4560 801 831
1988/89 12240 11330 926 5350 4650 869 917

L : Agricultural Statistics of Nepal 1990
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a6 IR ORI B

2514 L B oW 2EFY

FfCha) EEECY) XE(kg/ba) F(ha) EEHEC) & (kg/ha) WE(kg/ha)
- HeiE T - _ ' | :
i984/85 35370 23100 €53 . 15300 10820 681 657
1985/86 36050 22640 - 628 15880 10390 - 654 568
1986/87 36890 22840 617 18200 11750 642 . 577
1987/68 37900 24580 849 23140 14120 610 623
1988/80 39220 27030 689 25360 17370 685 641
- VeHAE - | - - | |
1984/85 6720 38150 5826 3760 20670 5497 6411
1985/86 6790 36950 . 5442 - 3890 18500 . 4756 5099
1086/87 7070 38050 5523 1940 24980 5057 5317
1987/88 8610 56860 6604 5530 36470 6595 7071
1988/89 9190 68970 7287 5570 44410 . 7973 T8ST
- ¥R - |
1984/85 400 280 700 120 90 750 752
1985/86 270 190 704 70 40 571 539
1986/87 200 130 650 120 0 583 554
1087/88 210 140 667 - 60 30 500 609
1988/89 . 110 70 636 60 40 667 787
S PP ERE - | |
1984/85 410 8040 19610 660 13200 20000 23356
1985/85 380 7460 19632 500 8030 16060 24265
1986/87 380 6030 17735 670 12040 17970 20759 -
1987/88 . 340 6740 19824 1320 29700 22500 27588
1988/89 280 6500 - 23214 1380 43310 29264 - 30559
- B (I VRRO - |
1984/85 6916 47592 4357 - 29987
1985/86 . Ti52 50179 4530 31784
1986/87 7399 53018 4702 - 33694
1987/88 7675 52881 4381 33638
1988/69 8076 54082 5240 35118
1989/90 8454  6A993 5479 142122

. Y106 : Agricultural Statistics of Nepal 1990



i X 4.
Doipa

Mugu

Bumla

Jumla
Kalikot
g gRMountains
Rukum

Rolpa
Pyuthan
Sa!yﬁn
Jajarkot
Dailekh
Surkhet
RN |15
Dang

Banke
Bardiya
g diTerai
T R
Bajura

B jhang _
Darchula
FpgEBMountain
Achham

Doti
Baitadi
Dadeldhula
RPEERHI 1 s
Kailali
Kanchanpur
{7 Teral
& W
£ EA|

Fd = Ta hUEHERORIEE O R

& ke
18208 2398
20802 5705
21839 1942
19137 3339
56341 18680

169907 31062
89458 47011
169830 37799
79321 47560
127940 15901

75840 46046

92920 58467
132445 - 38586
767758 291370
188133 69985

79074 51187

70895 45388
342102 166560
1279767 488992

56290 27975
85057 28112
71587, 37840

212930 93927
94967 58810
79792 - 19828
112335 68259
68720 15691
355818 . 162588
87930 44111
AT 25277
162660 69388
731416 325903

| 6284918 . 3002803

B : Agrieultural Statisties of Nepal 1990
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A= Th IR O A O R

WX 4% A4 WAk SMERERMZFEE SMEERT L BUKRAEREE(K)
Dolpa 1939 564 14284 . A
Mugu 3404 831 7823 10 -
Rumia 2512 390 4872 - -
Jumia 2610 508 11031 - : -
Kalikot : 5183 4095 7062 1 o -
HRifMountains 15648 - 6438 15072 1 -
Rukum 7196 8722 36716 2 -
Rolpa 18485 9441 40170 471 :
Pyuthan 6733 11094 36607 : 28 55
Salyan 9686 5134 41485 843 200
Jajarkot 9661 9635 15403 : - :
Dailekh 11802 13133 - 43381 273 | -
Surkhe$ 15681 10022 14319 713 8680
PR f s 79244 67181 258051 9357 8935
Dang 17968 11442 ° 122365 2750 32557
Banke 7206 - 8179 - 59027 414 37800
Bardiya 825 1733 26106 54 20582
PR Terai %2199 2234 207478 3708 - 80939
B 127691 98023 510601 8076 99874
Bajura 9802 6141 11978 - -
Bjhang - - 8191 5090 8414 _ 339 -
Darchula 10561 10282 22955 6582 -
P iBtountain 28550 21513 43347 6921 -
Achhai 14518 18293 13431 ) -
Doti - 6551 4756 18386 132 .
Baitadi 19163 26583 8354 - -
Dadeldhula 9817 3973 7158 7 -
BT s 50019 53605 - 45929 17 ‘ E
Kailali 10454 6634 51959 6552 31300
Kanchanpur 9180 5068 32018 9864 5610
BHETera 19614 11752 86977 7506 36810
B 98217 86870 176253 14598 36810

2 E3| 688615 744716 3421258 183450 6977011

il 2 Agricultural Statistics of Nepal 1990
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£ H
HO8B
iR
Kathamndu
U
HE
Rapti Zone
Roipa _
Pyuthan
Salvan
Dang Deokburi
Rukum
Bheri Zone
~ Banke
" Bardiva
Surkhet
CJajarkot
Dailekh
Karnali Zone
Jumia
FEFGHR
Seti Zone
Doti
Kaiiali
Achham
Bajura
Bajhang
Mahakali Zone
Kanchanpur
Dadeldhura
Darchula
Baitadi

i

1964/65
507,246
245,987
178,108

25,197
40,280
37,343

37,343

28,829

8,514

5,518

4,440

4,440

1,138

1,138

WA UTE

iR o RT3 (RS 3 ApE il

1972/73
1,757,980
609,058
836,010
144,917
171,470
87,450
15,678

15,678

1,772

57,958
13,814

93,992
27,249

27,249

26,713

F

1976/77
3,930,955
1,367,555
1,779,955
367,218
555,816
155,823
19,763
103

19,660

136,060
90,629
- 120,322
5,109

80,802
46,285

2,155
44,130

34,517
31,069

3,448

i
1981/82
7,098, 169
1,971,366
3,359,825

720,342

1,191,516
301,240

69,560

2,679
675

235
65,071

- 231,680
161,837
63,378
6,465

274,222
166,645

166,645

107,577
99,416
1,295
6,866

B4 ’000Rs

1986/87
13,537,599
3,131,195
7,538,684
1,911,659
1,655,832
700,463
124,185
1,676
24,601
5,459
88,124
4,325
571,792
121,548
122,376
24,768
1,068
2,034
1,186
1,486
511,425
386,857
2,896
372,331
7,478
2,517
1,635
124,568
120,770
1,320
347

2,131

Census of Manufacturing Establishments, Central Bureau of Statistics



4 FEORBIMOR b, T & HHRO MBI XINIEEIE T Z 28,79 % & 7.89 %k
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FORE\GH TRADE & BALAMCE OF PAYMENT
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